

Misc Execution 165 of 2023  
CNR NO:WBND090029162023  
*Tusia Bibi @ Tusi Biswas*

V/s

*Habib Biswas*

| Serial No. | Order with signature of the Magistrate                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Office note<br>as to<br>action<br>taken on<br>order (if<br>any) and<br>date |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 27-09-2023 | <p>Present: A. Pakhrin<br/>Judicial Magistrate<br/>Tehatta, Nadia.(I/C)</p> <p>Petitioner <b>Tusia Bibi @ Tusi Biswas(48 years)</b> files a petition u/s 128 CrPC along with the order of MR Case no 190 of 2012 dated 29-04-2013 praying for realisation of arrear of maintenance amount of Rs 24,000/-(Twenty four thousand only), on and from 29-04-2018 to 28-04-2019 on the ground stated therein.</p> <p>Seen and considered.<br/>Court fees paid is correct.</p> <p>Let the case be registered as <b>Misc.Execution no. 165 of 2023</b></p> <p>To 05-02-2024 for SR.</p> <p>Requisite to be filed in the meantime.</p> <p>Dictated &amp; Corrected by me<br/>Sd/ A. Pakhrin</p> <p>Judicial Magistrate,<br/>Tehatta, Nadia (I/C)</p> |                                                                             |
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                             |