

Misc Execution Case no. 165 of 2023

**Present: Abhijeet Pakhrin
Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**

Order dated :

05-02-2024

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner is present.

**Notice has been served to the OP but despite that he does not turn up before the
Ld. Court.**

Hence, Issue ER fo DW against the OP.

To10-05-2024 for ER.

Requisite to be filed in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Abhijeet Pakhrin

**Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia(in-charge)**