

Misc Execution 165 of 2023
Present : Bedashruti Mallik

Order Dt. 20-06-2024

Record is put up today.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. advocate for the OP files a peition on the point o maintainability of this case.

Re-call D/W.

Fix 16-08-2024 for hearing on the ground off maintainability.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/- B. Mallik

Judicial Magistrate,
Tehatta, Nadia